(
(
cf
·" I 4
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 103-800-800
Issue 1, December, 1966

SECTION 103-800-800
VARIATIONS IN SIGNAL DISTORTION TEST SETS CATALOGED IN THIS SECTION
Teletype Code DXD1 DXD3 DXD5
Bell System Code
Code level 5 6 5
Unit Code 7.42 8-3/8 7.42
Transmits repeated R, Y
Yes Yes Yes or test message
Transmits repeated T ,O,M,
V, LETTERS, BLANK or code No No Yes
length marking impulse
Brake (for signa I measuring
Included Not Included Not Included scale ring}
Hood (for improved
Not Inc I uded Not Included Included visibility of code signals)
Switch (for stop pulse} Not Included Not Included Included
Line and Power Cords Not Included Power cord included Included
Associated Motor Units
MU4, MU26 MU4, MU26 MU4, MU29 (See Note 2)
Wiring Diagram 2151WD 1653WD 2196WD
NOTE 1: 8th Pulse Marking Switch
NOTE 2: For best results a synchronous motor unit should be used.
If regulated AC power is not available, governed motors
may be used but the signa I viewed on the stroboscope wi II
be somewhat unstable.
DXD200** (DXD200AA
formerly DXD4)
1A**
5
7.42
Yes
Yes
Not Included
Included
Included
Included
MU4, MU26
1653WD
UNIT DESCRIPTION TELETYPE CODE BELL SYSTEM CODE
Teletypewriter DXD200** lA** Test Set
Teletypewriter
DXD800** 1B** Test Set
Motor Unit MU4 15D
96473 (368 OPM, 60 Cycle lA
Synchronous
96474 (460 OPM, 60 Cycle
Synchronous lB
Gear Sets 96572 (368 OPM, AC or DC lC
Governed)
96573 (460 OPM, AC or DC 1D
Governed)
110897 (600 OPM; 60 Cycle lE
Synchronous
DXD~OO**
1B**
8
11.0
Yes
No
Not Included
Included
See Note 1
Included
MU4, MU26
4769WD
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
Page 2
(
(
121481**
95282 (5 and 6 level)
151
151346----------,
or
3599
3640 1---------,
125011
101490
3598
2191
101489
101491}--
78469 103178
1163
110435
114478L
731
93075J
151346 -----'
Order by Description ------.-J
ISS 1 , SECT I ON 1 C3-800-800
.---------1[95140 (6 level)
~ 21484 (5 and 8 level)
(5 level)
,..--------195141 (6 level)
139274 (5 level 2 cycle)
146388 (8 level)
92400 (without T, C, M, V, LET,
BLK TEST MESSAGE and
STCP PULSE SWITCH
Markings)
96460 (with T,C,M,V,LET,
TEST MESSAGE and STC P
PULSE SWITCH Markings)
146405 (See Fig. 12)
CUSTOMER NAME PLATE
(Order by Description)
93136----!?1683 (Large)